PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			General Execution and Order of Sale			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
N			lame	Execution Date		
Elevating Communications, Inc. 06/23/2006						
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	Stillwater National Bank and Trust Company					
Street Address:	P.O. Box 1988					
City:	Stillwater					
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA					
Postal Code:	74076					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type			Number			
Patent Number: 6		62886	8688 888 889 899 890 890 890 890 890 890 8			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number:						
Fax Number:(877)769-7945Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:(617) 521-7034						
Phone: (617) 521-7034			Ĩ			
Email: wab@fr.com Correspondent Name: Faustino A. Lichauco						
Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.						
Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022		X 1022				
Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			09651-027001.001			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			William A. Bitopoulos			
Total Attachments: 3						
source=still#page1.tif source=still#page2.tif						
source=still#page3.tif						
				DATENT		

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF TULSA COUNTY STATE OF OKLAHOMA

STILLWATER NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY, a national banking association,)))
Plaintiff, v.))) Case No. CJ-2005-6969
ELEVATING COMMUNICATIONS, INC., an Oklahoma corporation, BRET A. HUGHES an individual, ELIZABETH HUGHES, an individual, GARY N. FANNING, an individual, TRACY A. FANNING, an individual, CORNELIA ROGERS, an individual, WILLIS C. TOMSEN, as Trustee for the Tomsen Family Revocable Trust dated May 21, 1990, BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., a national banking association, and CITIBANK SOUTH DAKOTA, N.A., a national banking association))))))))
Defendants.	ý

 $\sim - \epsilon$

GENERAL EXECUTION AND ORDER OF SALE

STATE OF OKLAHOMA

SS:

))

)

COUNTY OF TULSA

TO THE SHERIFF OF TULSA COUNTY, OKLAHOMA:

WHEREAS, Stillwater National Bank and Trust Company ("SNB") recovered, inter alia, judgment against the Defendants herein, in the above-styled and numbered case in the District Court of Tulsa County, Oklahoma, to enforce a security interest upon certain personal property situated in Tulsa County, Oklahoma, which is more particularly described in Exhibit "A," attached as a part hereof (the "Property"). This Court has ordered that said security interest be foreclosed and that the Property be sold and the proceeds from the sale distributed to satisfy a judgment in favor of

1

PATENT REEL: 018797 FRAME: 0503 SNB obtained in this Court, in the following amount: \$236,650.69, together with interest accrued through November 14, 2005 in the amount of \$3,031.07, late fees in the amount of \$7,672.47, interest accruing on the unpaid principal after November 14, 2005 at the rate of \$64.81 per day until paid, costs and attorneys fees on certain of the foregoing.

WHEREAS, said judgment remains wholly unpaid, and there has been no redemption thereof, and SNB has demanded a writ of execution to issue in accordance with the order of the Court.

NOW, THEREFORE, these are to command that you forthwith proceed to levy upon, advertise and sell the Property, and, in accordance with said Order of the Court, distribution of the proceeds of the sale be made. You will make due return of this Writ with your proceedings endorsed thereon, within sixty (60) days from this date.

WITNESS my hand and seal of this Court at my office in Tulsa County, Oklahoma, this 23 day of June, 2006.

SALLY HOWE SMITH, COURT CLERK OF TULSA COUNTY, OKLAHOMA

encapemp B Deputy

PATENT REEL: 018797 FRAME: 0504

• ••

EXHIBIT "A"

All of Elevating Communications, Inc., Brett A. Hughes and Gary N. Fanning's interest in U.S. Patent No. 6,288,688 issued on September 11, 2001, and all of the related papers, documentation, certificates, and drawings pertaining thereto in any of the defendants or their patent counsel's possession.

1